PRINTED: 10/28/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345115	B. WING				23/2015
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	23/2013
BRIAN CT	R HEALTH & REHAB/SA	LISBURY		635 SA			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225 SS=D	INVESTIGATE/REPC ALLEGATIONS/INDIVIDED The facility must not expeed found guilty of a mistreating residents had a finding entered registry concerning all of residents or misappeand report any knowled court of law against a indicate unfitness for other facility staff to the or licensing authoritie. The facility must ensurinvolving mistreatment including injuries of undicated in the facility of the additional to the additional established postate survey and cert. The facility must have violations are thorough prevent further potent investigation is in progressentative and to with State law (includicertification agency) vincident, and if the allight in the survey and if the allight in the survey and if the allight includicertification agency) vincident, and if the allight in the survey and if the allight includicertification agency) vincident, and if the allight includicertification agency) vincident, and if the allight in the survey and includicertification agency) vincident, and if the allight includicertification agency) vincident, and if the allight includicertification agency including a survey and a su	employ individuals who have abusing, neglecting, or by a court of law; or have into the State nurse aide buse, neglect, mistreatment propriation of their property; edge it has of actions by a n employee, which would service as a nurse aide or ne State nurse aide registry s. The that all alleged violations of the facility and cordance with State law procedures (including to the iffication agency). The evidence that all alleged alleged alleges. Stigations must be reported	F	225			10/16/15
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SLIPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITI F		(X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(- /

Electronically Signed 10/16/2015

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

OLIVILIV	OT OTT WEDTON TE G	T OF THE SERVICES				<u> </u>	7. 0000 0001
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
			A. BOILD	_		,	С
		345115	B. WING			09/	23/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BRIAN CT	R HEALTH & REHAB/SA	ALISBURY		6	35 STATESVILLE BOULEVARD		
BRIANCI	K HEALITI & KEHABISA	CLIOBON		S	ALISBURY, NC 28144		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE
IAG	REGENIORI ORI	EGG IDENTIFY THE INTERNATION	IAG		DEFICIENCY)		
- 00-							
F 225	Continued From page		F	225			
		is not met as evidenced					
	by:				. <u>_</u>		
		iew and staff interview the			The Administrator and DON, were		
		tigate an allegation of abuse			re-educated regarding the facilities Abu	ise	
	for 1 of 2 resident (Re	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			& Neglect Prohibition policy to include		
	The findings included	the facility on 10/16/14 with			what constitutes an allegation of abuse investigation and the reporting of abuse		
		uded traumatic brain injury,			by the DDCS on 10/16/15.	5	
	joint contracture of m	3 3 .			by the DDC3 off 10/10/13.		
		inual MDS dated 10/23/15			2. The Administrator and Director of		
		t was severely cognitively			Nursing reviewed the last 30 days of		
	impaired.	control, cog			concerns/grievances to ensure that any	V	
	Review of the facilitie	s concern form dated			further potential abuse was thoroughly		
	8/25/15 stated, " Agit	tate him, hitting him in his			investigated and the resident was		
	face, telling him to kid	ck and bite us, taking			protected.		
	pictures and videos, I	bounces on his bed, pulling					
	his catheter off repea	tedly (condom catheter). "			3. Beginning 10/16/15 all facility		
		ealed the facility social			employees will be re-educated by Dire	ctor	
		e with department of social			of Nursing, area Staff Development		
		s referral could be made.			Coordinator, and Unit Managers on the		
		ntinued with awaiting DSS to			Facility Abuse and Neglect Prohibition,		
		date was documented as			this education will include, investigation		
		ade aware of the concern on			process, and reporting and measures t		
		n form did not indicate any or investigate the allegation.			prevent further potential abuse while the investigation is in process. Audits will be		
		es incident log from 8/1/15			conducted 3x a week x 4 weeks and th		
		aled no incidents in regards			weekly x 3 months of the facilities	CII	
	to resident #1.	aled no moldents in regards			concern/grievance log binder to ensrue	۷	
		1's nurse's notes from			that any potential abuse is investigated		
		15 revealed no notes in			thoroughly and the resident was		
	_	ouse from resident #1 's			protected.		
	family member 's inte						
	· ·	t1 's skin/body assessment					
	revealed no assessm	ent for the date of alleged			4. The Administrator and Director of		
	abuse on 8/25/15.				Nursing will review data obtained from		
		21/15 at 2:57pm with Nurse			concern/grievance logs and analyze th	е	
		not observed Resident #1 's			data and report patterns/trends to the		
	-	urse #2 stated that she had			QAPI committee monthly x 3 months.	he	
	overheard that an inc	ident involving alleged			QAPI committee will evaluate the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BU		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345115	B. WING _			C 09/23/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ALISBURY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 635 STATESVILLE BOULEVARD SALISBURY, NC 28144	DE	00/20/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 225	unknown NA. Nurse unaware of which no communicated the communicated the communicated the communicated the communicated the family allegedly resident. Nurse #1 room when the family resident the previous of the family member Nurse #2 stated she from Resident #2 's was not provided an she communicated the communicated the beginning of Sell nan interview on 9 revealed she had oblittle over aggressive stated the one of the observed to bounce and would tap this faget mad ", " Kick " that she had reported her nurse (no longer the former Director of former DON came to and stood outside the what was being comshe had not filled outstatement or interview."	#1's family was per management by an e #2 revealed she was ursing assistant (NA) concern. Nurse #2 indicated the impression that Resident der supervised visits due to recording and hitting the indicated that she was in the dy member was observed to ent. Nurse #2 stated she as Director of Nursing (DON) er videotaping the resident. had not observed any abuse family. NA#1 indicated she y guidance in regards to what o the previous DON. receive supervised visits until	F 2		lan, and will dentified		
	DSS entered the bu In an interview with	ning of September in which ilding to investigate. the interim DON on 9/22/15 at he was made aware of					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 50.25	_		، ا	С
		345115	B. WING				23/2015
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	20/2010
				6	35 STATESVILLE BOULEVARD		
BRIAN CT	R HEALTH & REHAB/S	ALISBURY			SALISBURY, NC 28144		
(X4) ID	SLIMMARYS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SLEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 225	Continued From pag	1e 3		225			
. 220				223			
	morning meeting. S	h Resident #1 during a					
		the supervised visits were					
		abuse. It was alleged that					
		mbers would bounce on					
	_	and had slapped the resident.					
		ated she was not involved in					
	the investigation and	the supervised visitation					
	was in place prior to	her arrival. The Interim DON					
	stated she was unat	ole to locate an incident report					
		gards to the allegation. The					
		s her expectation that					
		be investigated immediately					
		tion of the resident. Staff are					
		of abuse when they occur.					
		be obtained by the facility in all facility investigation. She					
		Intervention put into place					
	prior to DSS entering						
		22/15 at 11:14 am the					
		ed he was notified of the					
	concern form dated	8/26/15 via a phone call. The					
		ed the social worker had					
	received a concern f	form in her mailbox and she					
	wanted to inform hin	n that she was going to notify					
		egarding Resident #1 and					
		y. The concern form was					
	_	usly. The administrator					
	_	on was not conducted by the					
	_	strator indicated that he felt as					
		process of the former DON ation of abuse being from a					
	_	s to be reported to APS/DSS.					
		ated that DSS entered the					
		and they wanted the facility to					
	_	hat would protect the resident					
		finalized plan was sent to					
		ipervised visits began on					
		the Administrator indicated					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345115	B. WING				C
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040110		STRI	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09	/23/2015
					STATESVILLE BOULEVARD		
BRIAN CT	R HEALTH & REHAB/	SALISBURY			ISBURY, NC 28144		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	monitor the family i Interview with the pariodically and addremoving the bedsi concern form was I mailbox that stated him, bounced on the catheter. The interview concern form and Services needed to family abuse the beincident was Adult interventions were recommended the resident on 8/31/15. In an interview with members on 9/22/11 they had not been a interviewed about a questioned about the police department. Stated they were to would be on supervisioned about the face to get Resfamily members defamily indicated the Resident #1 unsup 9/1/15. In an interview with revealed she had on the supervisioned she had on the resident #1 unsup 9/1/15. In an interview with revealed she had on the supervisioned she had on the resident #1 unsup 9/1/15. In an interview with revealed she had on the supervisioned she s	Resident #1's door to interactions. Interactions. Intervious DON on 9/22/15 at the concern of Resident #1's bought to her as a concern a ring her employment. The facility watched the family dressed the family about de mat. The DON indicated a ocated in the social workers. Resident #1's family had hit he bed and removed his disciplinary team had reviewed and felt that Adult Protective of get involved. When it came to the est agency to investigate the protective services. No put into place until DSS supervision to protect the	F	225			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NI IMBED:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345115	B. WING		C 09/23/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LISBURY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 635 STATESVILLE BOULEVARD SALISBURY, NC 28144	1 03/20/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
F 226 SS=D	jumping up and dowr him on the face. Resagitated as evidence attempting to bite. N smacking could be hed did not believe the fa harm the resident. T NA#3 as not hard. N nurse what she had comployed). NA#3 rethe concern form date communicated it to h NA#3 stated that she anyone in regards to entered the building conterventions were coregards to protecting Supervision was initial investigation. 483.13(c) DEVELOP ABUSE/NEGLECT, ETHE facility must developlicies and procedur mistreatment, neglect and misappropriation. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revidetective interview are failed to investigate as of 1 of 2 sampled restrictions.	ident #1 would become d by kicking his legs and urse #3 indicated the eard in the hallway but she mily member was doing it to he slaps were described by A#3 states she told her observed (no longer wealed she had not filled out ed 8/25/15 but she had er nurse verbally in July. had not been interviewed by the allegation until DSS on 9/1/15. NA#3 stated no ommunicated to her in the resident or supervision. Atted following the DSS IMPLMENT ETC POLICIES elop and implement written res that prohibit t, and abuse of residents of resident property. Tis not met as evidenced fiew, family interview, nd staff interview the facility and protect an alleged abuse ident (Resident #1).	F 229		will nit on	

OLIVILIY	OT OIL MEDIONILE &	WILDIO/ (ID OLI (VIOLO				<u> </u>	7. 0000 000 I
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
				-		(С
		345115	B. WING				23/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DDIAN CT	D UEALTU & DEUAD/CA	I ICDIIDV		6	35 STATESVILLE BOULEVARD		
BRIAN CI	R HEALTH & REHAB/SA	ALISBURI		S	ALISBURY, NC 28144		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	Continued From page be free from mistreati involuntary seclusion.		F	226	Administrator and the DON, were re-educated regarding the Facilities Ab	use	
	and misappropriation observations or allega mistreatment must be administrator and/or of	of property. Any ations of abuse, neglect or immediately reported to the director of nursing.			& Neglect Prohibition policy to include what constitutes allegation of abuse, investigation and the reporting of abuse by the DDCS on 10/16/15.		
	abusive individuals in are not providing a pr Prevention: 2) facility	supervisor will immediately			2. Interviews to be conducted by the Director of Nursing, Social Services, a Unit managers with current staff to ver	ify	
	situations in which ab unknown origin, or mi property is at risk for	ng in reported or identified use, neglect, injures of isappropriation of resident 's occurring. 3) staff will be			the reporting of allegations of abuse to completed by 10/20/15 .Residents with BIMS > 10 to be interviewed by the So Service Director, Director of Nursing, and the state of t	cial nd	
	employees , family or with the resident that injured o unknown or	ny signs of stress from tother individuals involved may lead to abuse, neglect, ligin, or misappropriate of			Unit Managers to ensure allegations of abuse have been reported timely and accurately. These interviews to be completed by 10/20/15.		
	investigate occurrence may indicate the pres	acility QAPI committee will es, patterns and trends that ence of abuse, neglect, rigin, or misappropriating of			3. Beginning 10/16/15 all facility employees will be re-educated by Director of Nursing, SDC, and Unit Managers on the Facility Abuse and Neglect Prohibition, this education will		
	resident property to d	etermine the direction of the tion, though analysis of eports.			include, investigation process, and reporting to be completed by 10/20/15.Staff interviews will be conducted 3 x a week x 4 weeks and the state of t	nen	
	resident property in a	lleged abuse/neglect, rigin, or misappropriation of ccordance with state lay. 2) such allegations to the			monthly x 3 months on reporting abuse and investigation process. 4. The Administrator and Director of	•	
	state, in accordance of facility will report all in state in accordance w	with state regulation 3) the nvestigation findings to the			Nursing will review data obtained from staff interviews and analyze the data arreport patterns/trends to the QAPI committee monthly x 3 months. The QAPI		
	from harm during the Documentation: 1) inc				committee will evaluate the effectivene of the above plan, and will add interventions based on identified		

1, 7		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION S	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345115	B. WING			C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 635 STATESVILLE BOULEVARD SALISBURY, NC 28144	<u> </u>	9/23/2015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 226	brain injury, joint contand quadriplegia. The 10/23/15 indicated the cognitively impaired. Review of the facilities 8/25/15 stated, "Agifface, telling him to kic pictures and videos, this catheter off repeat The action taken reveworker left a message services (DSS) so this The concern form condepartment of social follow date was documant was made aware of the concern form did not protect or investigate Review of the facilities through 9/21/15 reveator resident #1. Review of Resident #8/1/15 through 9/21/1 regards to alleged ab family member 's intereview of Resident #1 revealed no assessmabuse on 8/25/15. In an interview on 9/2 #1 (unit manager) revealed memployment in Resident #1 's family daily. Currently the view of the facility was supervising front lobby of the facility for the social supervision of the facility was supervising the facility was supervising the facility was supervising for the facility was supervising the faci	nitted to the facility on oses that included traumatic racture of multiple joints, e annual MDS dated e resident was severely as concern form dated tate him, hitting him in his ek and bite us, taking counces on his bed, pulling tedly " (condom catheter). Ealed the facility social e with department of social is referral could be made. Intinued with awaiting services to call back. The mented as 8/26/15. DSS are concern on 8/28/15. The indicate any measures to the allegation. In the sincident log from 8/1/15 aled no incidents in regards are from resident #1's	F 22	outcomes to ensure continued compliance.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDII			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD	NO _		، ا	С
		345115	B. WING				23/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BDIAN CT	TR HEALTH & REHAB/S	AL ISBLIDY		6:	35 STATESVILLE BOULEVARD		
BRIANCI	IN HEALIN & REHAD/S	ALISBORI		S	SALISBURY, NC 28144		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	understanding that a communicated by stresident. Nurse #1 stresident #1 's famil #1. One of the famil bounce on the reside if he does what she would buy Resident family member was a nothing thing by moustated she had not of to be aggressive with resident became vision in an interview on 9/2 revealed she had #1 's family abuse he had overheard that a abuse by Residents communicated to up unknown NA. Nurse #2 indicated the impression that Resis supervised visits due recording and hitting indicated that she was family member was a resident. Nurse #2 previous Director of member videotaping stated she had not on Resident #2 's famil In an interview on 9/2 revealed she had oblittle over aggressive stated the one of the	and visits but it was her an allegation was aff that the family had hit the tated that she had witnessed by member agitate Resident y members was observed to ents bed and tell Resident #1 wants the family member #1 a milk shake although the aware Resident #1 was wath status (NPO). Nurse #1 bserved the family members in Resident #1 although the ably agitated. 21/15 at 2:57pm with Nurse not observed the Resident im. Nurse #2 stated that she an incident involving alleged #1's family was per management by an at #2 revealed she was A communicated the concern. That she was under the dent #1's family was under to the family allegedly the resident. Nurse #1 as in the room when the observed to video tape the stated she informed the Nursing (DON) of the family the resident. Nurse #2 bserved any abuse from	F	226			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD	NG _		С	
		345115	B. WING				23/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DDIAN OF		ALIODUDY		6:	35 STATESVILLE BOULEVARD		
BRIAN C	TR HEALTH & REHAB/	SALISBURY		s	SALISBURY, NC 28144		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	that she had report her nurse (no longe the former Director came back to Residoutside the room so being communicate not filled out an incistatement or interviln an interview with 10:43am revealed supervised visits wimorning meeting. So communicated that due to allegations one of the family massident #1's bed. The interim DON storestigation and was in place prior to stated she was una or investigation in moon pool of the family massin place prior to stated she was una or investigation in moon revealed it was allegations of abuse to ensure the protector repot allegations. No paperwork could regards to an interminan interview on So Administrator revealed an interminan interview of Sold interminant interview of Sold inte	and "bite". NA#2 stated ed what she had observed to er employed). " The nurse told of Nursing. The former DON dent #1's room and stood o she could witness what was ed. NA#2 stated that she had dent report, a witness ewed about her observation. the interim DON on 9/22/15 at she was made aware of th Resident #1 during a	F	226			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_		(С
		345115	B. WING				23/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	
				6	35 STATESVILLE BOULEVARD		
BRIAN CT	R HEALTH & REHAB/S	ALISBURY		5	SALISBURY, NC 28144		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI, DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 226	Continued From pag	ne 10	F	226			
			'	220			
	, ,	process of the former DON					
	_	ation of abuse being from a					
		s to be reported to APS/DSS.					
		ated that DSS entered the					
	_	and they wanted the facility to					
		that would protect the resident					
		finalized plan was sent to					
		ne administrator stated the					
	-	approached in an attempt to					
		e investigation until DSS					
		on 8/231/15 in which DSS					
	interviewed the fami	=					
		revious DON on 9/22/15 at					
	· ·	e concern of Resident #1 's					
	-	ught to her as a concern a					
	-	ng her employment. The					
		acility watched the family					
		ressed the family about					
	_	le mat. The DON indicated a					
		cated in the social workers					
		Resident #1 's family had hit					
	· ·	e bed and removed his					
		lisciplinary team had reviewed					
		d felt that Adult Protective				ĺ	
		get involved. When it came					
		best agency to investigate the					
		rotective services. No					
		out into place until DSS					
		upervision to protect the					
	resident on 8/31/15.						
		Resident #1 ' s family					
		5 at 5:05pm revealed that					
		pproached by the facility or					
		legations. The family was					
	•	e situation from DSS and the					
		Following 9/1/15 the family					
		d by the facility that they					
	would be on supervi	sed visits indefinitely. The					
		aled the allegations to be					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345115	B. WING				C		
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040110		QTD.	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/	/23/2015		
NAIVIE OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER								
BRIAN CT	R HEALTH & REHAB/SA	LISBURY			STATESVILLE BOULEVARD				
				SAL	LISBURY, NC 28144				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 226	Continued From page	e 11	F 2	226					
F 226	bouncing on the reside to restrict his movement the face to get him to members denied the In an interview with Norevealed she had obstamily members agitated jumping up and down him on the face. Resulping agitated as evidenced attempting to bite. Not smacking could be held in the did not believe the far harm the resident. The NA#3 as not hard. Not nurse what she had demployed). NA#3 reverthe concern form date communicated it to held NA#3 stated that she anyone in regards to entered the building of During an interview we 9/23/15 at 10:02am refacility due to allegation had submitted an information (concern log). I spoke facility indicating that concern form dated 8 did not fill out the form communicated a concern treatment of Resident	ent's bed, holding his legs ent, and smacking him on talk to me. The family allegations. A#3 on 9/23/15 at 9:17am erved one of Resident #1's te him as evidenced by on his bed and smacking ident #1 would become down by kicking his legs and curse #3 indicated the eard in the hallway but she mily member was doing it to be slaps were described by A#3 states she told her abserved (no longer realed she had not filled out ed 8/25/15 but she had er nurse verbally in July. had not been interviewed by the allegation until DSS on 9/1/15. When the detective/police on evealed he did come to the lons of abuse. The facility ermal incident report with NA#3 due to the NA#3 had written filed the NA#3 had written filed the nand she had been regarding the family's	F2	226					
	Resident #1 in the fact his bed. The detective facility administrator valong to report the inci- occurred a month price	the of the family members hit be in July and bouncing on the indicated he asked the why the facility waited so dent. The admin stated it for than the concern form denin stated it was not							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345115	B. WING			C 09/23/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CTR HEALTH & REHAB/SALISBURY				6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 35 STATESVILLE BOULEVARD ALISBURY, NC 28144	1 001	20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		1	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226 F 244 SS=D	Continued From page 12 handled the way it should have been handled. The detective revealed he had spoken with the family members and the family members disputed the allegations. No charges were filed due to so much time between the time is was claimed to be reported in July and the time I arrived in August. The facility did now why the concern form was dated in August. 483.15(c)(6) LISTEN/ACT ON GROUP GRIEVANCE/RECOMMENDATION When a resident or family group exists, the facility must listen to the views and act upon the grievances and recommendations of residents and families concerning proposed policy and operational decisions affecting resident care and life in the facility. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, resident interview and staff interview the facility failed to resolve		F 226		Concern forms will be completed by the Administrator, DON, Social Service on 10/19/2015 to ensure resident		10/20/15
	#5 and Resident #6) grievances in regards resident council meet The findings included Review of the facilitie to 9/21/15 revealed 9 missing clothing. 7 g not having follow up of Resident Council Meet from July 2015 throug Resident council meet revealed section H: h	nt #3, Resident #4, Resident who communicated to missing clothing in tings. : s grievance log from 6/1/15 Grievances in regards to rievances were observed as or resolve. eting minutes were reviewed			satisfaction with the resolution of the missing clothing items for residents #2, #3, #4, #5, and #6, The Administrator, Activity Director was re-educated regarding the facilities grievance/concern form process by the area Staff Development by 10/20/2015 2. Clothing items of residents in-house be inventoried by the IDT to ensure clothing items are labeled with the residents name by 10/20/15. Concerns forms will be reviewed for the last 30 days by the Administrator by	s to	

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICARD SERVICES		MEDICAID SERVICES			OND NO. 0930-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345115	B. WING			09/	23/2015
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
				63	35 STATESVILLE BOULEVARD		
BRIAN CT	R HEALTH & REHAB/SA	ALISBURY		S	ALISBURY, NC 28144		
(V4) ID	SLIMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(Y5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 244	Continued From page 13			244			
	· -	in July 's resident council			10/20/15 to ensure compliance with		
		ouncil meeting notes dated			completion and resolution per the resid	ent	
		on H: housekeeping. The			/family member. Concern forms will be		
		sidents had concern and			brought to the facilities stand-up morni		
		orms. Resident council			meeting by the Administrator/IDT and		
	notes dated 9/9/15 in				logged into the concern/grievance log		
		plete concern form for			binder by the Administrator. Investigati	on	
	specific concerns: co				and interventions will be completed by		
	Resident #2 was admitted to the facility on 9/2/12.				member of the IDT, completed concern		
	The most recent Minimum Data Set (MDS)				forms will be returned to the Administra	itor	
	assessment dated 9/9/15 indicated Resident #2				and resolution will be validated by the		
	was cognitively intact.				Administrator.		
	Interview with Resident #2 on 9/21/15 at 4:00pm						
	revealed he was the resident council president for				3. The IDT will be re-educated on the		
		had been an ongoing issue			facility concern/grievance process to		
		council meetings. Resident			include the completion/resolution of the	;	
	clothing was going m				concern/grievance by the area Staff		
		sent to the facility laundry.			Development Coordinator by 10/20/20	15.	
		e had clothing was to be			Audits will be conducted 3 x week x 4		
		ed in 2 days but that never			weeks and then weekly x 3 months of t		
		stated it may take 2 weeks			facilities concern/grievance log binder	το	
	for clothing to return t				ensure completion/resolution of the	al	
	. •	tended resident council stened to the grievance			grievance/concern forms by DNS, Soci Services. Unit Managers. Nursing and	aı	
	regarding clothing. Th			Housekeeping to be educated by the a	rea		
				Staff Development Coordinator/IDT tea			
		nousekeeping was they were working on it. _aundry blames it on the nursing assistants, and			on where to place soiled personal cloth		
	_	ng assistance says its laundry fault.			items to prevent personal clothing bein	- 1	
		nitted to the facility on			sent to outside laundry company to be	9	
		ecent MDS assessment			completed by 10/20/15		
	dated 8/28/15 indicated				•		
	cognitively intact.				4. The Administrator will report the resu	ults	
	Interview with Resident #3 on 9/21/15 at 4:02pm				of these audits and report patterns/tren		
	revealed she had clot	•			to the QAPI committee monthly x 3		
	communicated it to the facility 2 weeks prior. The				months. The QAPI committee will		
	resident indicated she	e had dresses to go missing.			evaluate the effectiveness of the above	ا د	
	Resident #3 stated, '	" the new administer told me			plan, and will add interventions based	on	
		th me. " She indicated no			identified outcomes to ensure continue	d	
	one ever got back wit	th her in regards to her			compliance.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			D. WING			С		
345115			B. WING _			09/	23/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRES	SS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
BRIAN CT	TR HEALTH & REHAB/SA	I ISBURY		635 STATESVILI	LE BOULEVARD			
DIVIANO	IN HEALING KENADIOA	COSON		SALISBURY, N	NC 28144			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFII TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		D BE COMPLETION		
F 244	messing dresses. Resident #4 was adm 1/14/13. The Most re 8/18/15 indicated Resintact. Interview with Reside revealed he only had entered the facility wi #4 indicated he told to and the Administrator recently as 2 weeks at the concern to the ho over the last couple of had been an ongoing year and were discus meetings. Resident #2 name in his clothing ar residents clothing ar Resident #5 was adm 10/2/14. The most re dated 8/7/15 indicate cognitively intact. Interview with Reside revealed he had keep in the facility laundry, begun his list in July, socks, 1 pair of white pair of navy. The list with snaps, black pair resident indicate he h missing items in resid continue to state they and working on the is missing. Resident #6 was adm	nitted to the facility on cent MDS assessment dated sident #4 was cognitively and #4 on 9/22/15 at 9:05am one pair of pants left and he th 6 pair of pants. Resident the housekeeping director about his missing as ago. He had communicated usekeeping several times of months. Missing clothing issue off and on for about a used in resident council #4 stated he had 2 missing of sweaters and a jacket go a indicated he had put his and would still get other don't his own. Initted to the facility on ecent MDS assessment do Resident #5 was and #5 on 9/22/15 at 9:09am of a list of items that were lost Resident #5 stated he had The list contained 8 gray socks, 1 pair of blue, and 1 continued with green shirt ints, and tan shorts. The lad communicated the left council. Housekeeping of are looking for the times asse. Items continued to go initted to the facility on ecent MDS assessment.	F2	244				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILD	NG _		С	
		345115	B. WING				23/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				6	35 STATESVILLE BOULEVARD		
BRIAN CT	R HEALTH & REHAB/S	ALISBURY		s	SALISBURY, NC 28144		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		BE COMPLETION	
F 244	revealed her clothin the facility laundry. her times. Resident blanket go missing a got tired of asking a pants go missing alt in her items. Resideresident council mer clothing had remain communicate they a fail to follow up. It is residents clothing but Interview with the H 9/22/15 at 1:54pm reconcerns in regards coting not being returnanger indicated he grievances immedia he received a grievantes immedia he received a grievantes in some instinuing some resident housekeeping direct an outside agency frocasionally resider Revealed resident in or not updated. Interview on 9/23/15. Administrator and Irraudits for F166 had QA committee. The were completed on There were no furth after this date that were some completed that were the some completed on the solution.	ent #6 on 9/22/15 at 9:23am g didn't always return from The facility had not located at #6 indicated she had a about 3 months ago but she bout it. She stated she had hough she has put her name ent #6 revealed she attended eting regularly and missing ed a topic. The facility are looking for lost items but a common that we get other at not our own. Dusekeeping manager on evealed he was aware of to resident complaints about arned. The housekeeping et ried to take care of the tely. He stated in the instance ance he would go to laundry to be clothing or do a room tance he did have issues ant clothing. The tor stated that the facility used for soiled linen and at clothing may get mixed in.	F	244			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICAT		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l l	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DAT COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 09/23/2015	
		345115	B. WING _		0.0		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER R HEALTH & REHAB/SA			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 635 STATESVILLE BOULEVARD SALISBURY, NC 28144		112312013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH		JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 244	, ,	presence of who took the he concern, when it llow up the facility	F 2	44			